



# Rancho Murieta CSD

## Community Services District



### RANCHO MURIETA SECURITY DEPARTMENT

## INFORMATIONAL BULLETIN

June 25, 2021

On June 24, 2021, in the early morning hours, District staff received an alarm of low levels in the water tanks at the Water Treatment Plant. Staff responded and found a fire hydrant had been sheared off along the utility access road next to Lake Clementia. This caused the water plant tanks to begin draining. Vehicle parts were found at the scene, which matches a gray 2013-2016 Ford Fusion. Upon further investigation, there were two W/M/20s in the area asking a resident for help with their vehicle in the area close to the incident the previous evening (however, no assistance was provided, and no vehicle was actually observed).

**We are requesting anyone who may have information on this investigation or the identity of the subjects and/or vehicle to contact the RMCS D Security Department at (916) 354-3700 (including anonymously).**



**SEE THE ATTACHED PHOTO OF A SAMPLE 2013-2016 FORD FUSION.**



2013-2016 Ford Fusion

This is what the vehicle may look like that struck the fire hydrant out back. Look for anything like this with front end damage consistent with hitting a white hydrant.